
POSICION ASOCIADO NOMBRE HPE HPP NHP BRUTO NETO

1 ACPP003496 MORE VIDAL, MARÇAL (+)4,2 (+)4 (+)4,2 40 36

2 ACPP016580 MAS LLOVERAS, JORDI (+)1,2 (+)1 (+)1,4 38 37

3 ACPP009928 SABRIA MESTRES, JESUS (+)3,6 (+)4 (+)3,6 38 34

4 ACPP017916 PEQUEÑO DELGADO, SERGIO (+)4,7 (+)5 (+)4,7 38 33

5 ACPP015799 VIDAL SERRAT, JAUME (+)7,4 (+)7 (+)7,4 38 31

6 ACPP007902 FERNANDEZ MARTINEZ, JOAN (+)0,3 0 (+)0,3 36 36

7 ACPP004826 GARANGOU SERAROLS, SALVADOR(+)2,6 (+)3 (+)2,6 36 33

8 ACPP005235 SERRANO GIL, ENRIC (+)4 (+)4 (+)4 36 32

9 ACPP015899 PUIG JOU, ERIC (+)4,2 (+)4 (+)4,2 36 32

10 ACPP015960 CAMPDELACREU SOLE, JOAN (+)4,4 (+)4 (+)4,4 36 32

11 ACPP008098 BLASCO ESTRADA, ELNA 0,8 1 0,8 35 36

12 ACPP001527 RUIZ AMAT, JOSEP Mª (+)0,9 (+)1 (+)0,9 35 34

13 ACPP018395 FONTANET FONTBONA, XAVIER (+)3,1 (+)3 (+)3,1 35 32

14 ACPP016286 TRECCAGNOLI *, SALVATORE (+)4,1 (+)4 (+)4,1 35 31

15 ACPP006705 JULIA GELABERT, JOAN 8,4 8 6,4 33 41

16 ACPP005694 PIÑA PRAT, JOAN 4 4 3,8 33 37

17 ACPP001990 PAGES PRAT, MIQUEL (+)0,6 (+)1 (+)0,6 33 32

18 ACPP010206 VILADOMAT VERS, JORDI (+)0,8 (+)1 (+)0,8 33 33

19 ACPP001727 DIAZ CORTES, DAVID (+)3,3 (+)3 (+)3,1 33 30

20 ACPP013799 SAURA TURON, POL (+)4,1 (+)4 (+)3,9 33 30

21 ACPP002359 PAGES PRAT, FRANCESC (+)5,3 (+)5 (+)5,1 33 28

22 ACPP030117 MURIAS CLOSAS, JOEL 4,4 4 4,4 32 36

23 ACPP001404 TAULATS ORIOL, Mª ANGELS 1,2 1 1,2 32 33

24 ACPP002242 BAGUE IGLESIAS, ISIDRE 0,6 1 0,6 32 33

25 ACPP028752 CASTAÑER PUIG, JOSE MARIA 0,5 1 0,5 32 33

26 ACPP030068 SABER SABER, BADR 0,1 0 0,1 32 32

27 ACPP000256 MOLINS JARDI, JORDI (+)2,4 (+)2 (+)2,2 32 30

28 ACPP009930 SABRIA MESTRES, RAMON (+)2,7 (+)3 (+)2,5 32 29

29 ACPP028677 MCKINLAY , STUART ROBERT 3,8 4 3,8 31 35

30 ACPP004310 CARRILLO SEGURA, RAUL 1,1 1 1,1 31 32

31 ACPP019204 ROVIRA PASTELLS, LLUIS 0,8 1 0,8 31 32

32 ACPP002661 BONVILA BONET, RAMON 0,3 0 0,3 31 31

33 ACPP005242 LUQUE MORAL, ALEX (+)3,5 (+)3 (+)3,3 31 28

34 ACPP008113 AGEA PEÑA, JOAN CARLES 2,5 3 2,5 30 33

35 ACPP009979 JIMENEZ GUTIERREZ, FRANCESC 1,7 2 1,7 30 32

36 ACPP029191 ZIALI ITAHRIOUAN, ABDELKARIM (+)0,6 (+)1 (+)0,4 30 29

37 ACPP018219 PERAFERRER MORENO, RICARD (+)2,4 (+)2 (+)2,2 30 28

38 ACPP013820 SITJA GÜETAS, XAVIER 2,8 3 2,8 29 32

39 ACPP028674 SALO SANCHEZ, JOSEP 1,9 2 1,9 29 31

40 ACPP028096 PONS FONT, JOSEP 1,4 1 1,6 29 30

41 ACPP003973 MAUREY -, PATRICIA 0,8 1 1 29 30

42 ACPP001708 GONZALEZ DORADO, EMILIA 0,5 1 0,7 29 30

43 ACPP031799 CALDUCH BOLIVAR, ARNAU 5,7 6 5,7 28 34

44 ACPP022545 DESOI GUITART, MIQUEL 2,5 3 2,5 28 31

45 ACPP000785 ALQUEZAR TORREGROSA, JOAN LLUIS0,1 0 0,3 28 28

46 ACPP005830 SERRA MAS, MIQUEL (+)0,4 0 (+)0,2 28 28

47 ACPP001397 RODRIGUEZ SERRA, RAFAEL 7,3 7 7,3 27 33

48 ACPP030044 DANES CASADEVALL, PERE 4,4 4 4,6 27 30

49 ACPP001638 BOSCH FERRERMONER, ESTEVE 4,3 4 4,3 27 31

50 ACPP032179 CONESA GARRIDO, JOAQUIN 4,1 4 4,1 27 31

51 ACPP029258 GALLEGO BERTRAN, GERARD 2,2 2 2,4 27 29
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52 ACPP016972 SUREDA SANDONIS, ALBERT (+)3,4 (+)3 (+)3,2 27 25

53 ACPP031807 NAVARRO JURADO, ALEX 8,9 9 8,9 26 34

54 ACPP024114 VIÑOLAS FRIGOLA, MARIONA 7,8 8 7,8 26 34

55 ACPP031710 SUAREZ ACIEN, DAVID 4,1 4 4,3 26 29

56 ACPP006279 SARQUELLA GELI, IGNASI 3,1 3 3,3 26 29

57 ACPP001997 REDEL ENRICH, FRANCISCO JAVIER(+)0,2 0 0 26 26

58 ACPP011188 GARCIA GALINDO, CARMELO 9,9 10 9,9 25 35

59 ACPP022515 RUANO BOU, JORDI 1,8 2 2 25 26

60 ACPP008594 OLIVERAS MACH, DOLORS 7,3 7 7,3 24 31

61 ACPP027888 FIGUERAS DESPLANS, IMMACULADA7 7 7 24 31

62 ACPP010496 AZORIN ARMELA, JORDI 5,2 5 5,4 24 29

63 ACPP014661 SANCHEZ-SAUTHIER *, RAMON 3,4 3 3,6 24 27

64 ACPP014363 DURAN JORQUERA, JOSEP 1,8 2 2 24 26

65 ACPP021763 CHILLARON GONZALEZ, ANGEL ANTONIO1,3 1 1,5 24 25

66 ACPP024814 SOLER GALI, CARME 14,1 14 13,5 23 37

67 ACPP026097 GUERRERO ORTEGA, ROSA MARIA 9,4 9 9,4 23 32

68 ACPP018674 SOJO BORREGO, JOSE ANTONIO 3,6 4 3,8 23 27

69 ACPP023676 FUENTES SAPOVA, ALEXANDER 3,2 3 3,4 23 26

70 ACPP018698 CASANOVA REIG, ENRIC 1,5 2 1,7 23 25

71 ACPP015883 MARTIN BOFILL, XAVIER 1,4 1 1,6 23 23

72 ACPP030063 ARXE BARFULL, RAMON (+)0,3 0 (+)0,1 23 23

73 ACPP018406 TURON ROIG, MONTSE 12,4 12 12,4 22 34

74 ACPP031709 COTANO BASSI, TONI 10 10 10 22 32

75 ACPP001543 VALL-LLOVERA PASSADA, MªDOLORS8,7 9 8,7 22 31

76 ACPP030042 MERCADER QUIMBITA, DILAN MATEU4,8 5 5 22 26

77 ACPP011584 PLAZA USO, JOSEP 1,4 1 1,6 22 23

78 ACPP029213 FERRER PAÑELLA, JOAN 10,9 11 10,9 21 31

79 ACPP005506 FITO NUÑEZ, FRANCESC 8,2 8 8,4 21 28

80 ACPP003219 TURRO MORAGAS, JOSEP 7,8 8 8 21 29

81 ACPP030774 GARCIA MARTINEZ, JUAN LUIS 2,9 3 3,1 21 24

82 ACPP028097 PONS FERNANDEZ, ELOI (+)0,9 (+)1 (+)0,7 21 20

83 ACPP030616 MARTIN ARMIJO, ANTONIA 19 19 17,2 20 39

84 ACPP002360 ESTRADA GUERRA, PAOLA 9,6 10 9,8 20 29

85 ACPP031641 VILAR TRAPERO, JOAN 8,1 8 8,3 20 27

86 ACPP026127 PAREDES GAYA, ANNIA 4,8 5 5 20 23

87 ACPP032441 CHARBOIS , STEPHANE 20,9 21 20,9 19 36

88 ACPP003137 SUÑER VILAGRAN, ALBERT 2,8 3 3 19 22

89 ACPP001950 RODA COTANO, JOAN 9,6 10 9,8 18 28

90 ACPP025129 FRIGOLA ARBAT, OLGA 13 13 13,2 17 29

91 ACPP012702 TUNICA BUIRA, JOSE 11,2 11 11,4 17 26

92 ACPP014662 PRAT ZAPATA, ALBERT 10,1 10 10,3 17 24

93 ACPP032373 PUIG TOMAS, ORIOL 15,2 15 15,4 16 29

94 ACPP031901 ERMOLENKO , ALEVTINA 21 21 21 15 33

95 ACPP031440 BOSCH SOLERA, ANGEL 11,8 12 12 15 25

96 ACPP026663 SANCHEZ FAUCHS, XAVIER 6,8 7 7 15 22

97 ACPP030872 SANCHO CALSINA, MIQUEL 17,7 18 17,7 14 31

98 ACPP023129 DESOI GUITART, MARGARITA 14,1 14 14,3 14 28

99 ACPP006428 ORTEGA BAYO, ANTONI 9,5 10 9,7 14 23

100 ACPP014073 SAURA VIDAL, JOAN 5,9 6 6,1 14 20

101 ACPP026615 MASSANEDA RIERA, ALBERT 19,2 19 19,4 13 27

POSICION ASOCIADO NOMBRE HPE HPP NHP BRUTO NETO

1 ACPP006705 JULIA GELABERT, JOAN 8,4 8 6,4 33 41
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2 ACPP030616 MARTIN ARMIJO, ANTONIA 19 19 17,2 20 39

3 ACPP016580 MAS LLOVERAS, JORDI (+)1,2 (+)1 (+)1,4 38 37

4 ACPP005694 PIÑA PRAT, JOAN 4 4 3,8 33 37

5 ACPP024814 SOLER GALI, CARME 14,1 14 13,5 23 37

6 ACPP003496 MORE VIDAL, MARÇAL (+)4,2 (+)4 (+)4,2 40 36

7 ACPP007902 FERNANDEZ MARTINEZ, JOAN (+)0,3 0 (+)0,3 36 36

8 ACPP008098 BLASCO ESTRADA, ELNA 0,8 1 0,8 35 36

9 ACPP030117 MURIAS CLOSAS, JOEL 4,4 4 4,4 32 36

10 ACPP032441 CHARBOIS , STEPHANE 20,9 21 20,9 19 36

11 ACPP028677 MCKINLAY , STUART ROBERT 3,8 4 3,8 31 35

12 ACPP011188 GARCIA GALINDO, CARMELO 9,9 10 9,9 25 35

13 ACPP009928 SABRIA MESTRES, JESUS (+)3,6 (+)4 (+)3,6 38 34

14 ACPP001527 RUIZ AMAT, JOSEP Mª (+)0,9 (+)1 (+)0,9 35 34

15 ACPP031799 CALDUCH BOLIVAR, ARNAU 5,7 6 5,7 28 34

16 ACPP024114 VIÑOLAS FRIGOLA, MARIONA 7,8 8 7,8 26 34

17 ACPP031807 NAVARRO JURADO, ALEX 8,9 9 8,9 26 34

18 ACPP018406 TURON ROIG, MONTSE 12,4 12 12,4 22 34

19 ACPP017916 PEQUEÑO DELGADO, SERGIO (+)4,7 (+)5 (+)4,7 38 33

20 ACPP004826 GARANGOU SERAROLS, SALVADOR(+)2,6 (+)3 (+)2,6 36 33

21 ACPP010206 VILADOMAT VERS, JORDI (+)0,8 (+)1 (+)0,8 33 33

22 ACPP028752 CASTAÑER PUIG, JOSE MARIA 0,5 1 0,5 32 33

23 ACPP002242 BAGUE IGLESIAS, ISIDRE 0,6 1 0,6 32 33

24 ACPP001404 TAULATS ORIOL, Mª ANGELS 1,2 1 1,2 32 33

25 ACPP008113 AGEA PEÑA, JOAN CARLES 2,5 3 2,5 30 33

26 ACPP001397 RODRIGUEZ SERRA, RAFAEL 7,3 7 7,3 27 33

27 ACPP031901 ERMOLENKO , ALEVTINA 21 21 21 15 33

28 ACPP015960 CAMPDELACREU SOLE, JOAN (+)4,4 (+)4 (+)4,4 36 32

29 ACPP015899 PUIG JOU, ERIC (+)4,2 (+)4 (+)4,2 36 32

30 ACPP005235 SERRANO GIL, ENRIC (+)4 (+)4 (+)4 36 32

31 ACPP018395 FONTANET FONTBONA, XAVIER (+)3,1 (+)3 (+)3,1 35 32

32 ACPP001990 PAGES PRAT, MIQUEL (+)0,6 (+)1 (+)0,6 33 32

33 ACPP030068 SABER SABER, BADR 0,1 0 0,1 32 32

34 ACPP019204 ROVIRA PASTELLS, LLUIS 0,8 1 0,8 31 32

35 ACPP004310 CARRILLO SEGURA, RAUL 1,1 1 1,1 31 32

36 ACPP009979 JIMENEZ GUTIERREZ, FRANCESC 1,7 2 1,7 30 32

37 ACPP013820 SITJA GÜETAS, XAVIER 2,8 3 2,8 29 32

38 ACPP026097 GUERRERO ORTEGA, ROSA MARIA 9,4 9 9,4 23 32

39 ACPP031709 COTANO BASSI, TONI 10 10 10 22 32

40 ACPP015799 VIDAL SERRAT, JAUME (+)7,4 (+)7 (+)7,4 38 31

41 ACPP016286 TRECCAGNOLI *, SALVATORE (+)4,1 (+)4 (+)4,1 35 31

42 ACPP002661 BONVILA BONET, RAMON 0,3 0 0,3 31 31

43 ACPP028674 SALO SANCHEZ, JOSEP 1,9 2 1,9 29 31

44 ACPP022545 DESOI GUITART, MIQUEL 2,5 3 2,5 28 31

45 ACPP032179 CONESA GARRIDO, JOAQUIN 4,1 4 4,1 27 31

46 ACPP001638 BOSCH FERRERMONER, ESTEVE 4,3 4 4,3 27 31

47 ACPP027888 FIGUERAS DESPLANS, IMMACULADA7 7 7 24 31

48 ACPP008594 OLIVERAS MACH, DOLORS 7,3 7 7,3 24 31

49 ACPP001543 VALL-LLOVERA PASSADA, MªDOLORS8,7 9 8,7 22 31

50 ACPP029213 FERRER PAÑELLA, JOAN 10,9 11 10,9 21 31

51 ACPP030872 SANCHO CALSINA, MIQUEL 17,7 18 17,7 14 31

52 ACPP013799 SAURA TURON, POL (+)4,1 (+)4 (+)3,9 33 30

53 ACPP001727 DIAZ CORTES, DAVID (+)3,3 (+)3 (+)3,1 33 30

54 ACPP000256 MOLINS JARDI, JORDI (+)2,4 (+)2 (+)2,2 32 30

55 ACPP001708 GONZALEZ DORADO, EMILIA 0,5 1 0,7 29 30

56 ACPP003973 MAUREY -, PATRICIA 0,8 1 1 29 30

57 ACPP028096 PONS FONT, JOSEP 1,4 1 1,6 29 30

58 ACPP030044 DANES CASADEVALL, PERE 4,4 4 4,6 27 30



59 ACPP009930 SABRIA MESTRES, RAMON (+)2,7 (+)3 (+)2,5 32 29

60 ACPP029191 ZIALI ITAHRIOUAN, ABDELKARIM (+)0,6 (+)1 (+)0,4 30 29

61 ACPP029258 GALLEGO BERTRAN, GERARD 2,2 2 2,4 27 29

62 ACPP006279 SARQUELLA GELI, IGNASI 3,1 3 3,3 26 29

63 ACPP031710 SUAREZ ACIEN, DAVID 4,1 4 4,3 26 29

64 ACPP010496 AZORIN ARMELA, JORDI 5,2 5 5,4 24 29

65 ACPP003219 TURRO MORAGAS, JOSEP 7,8 8 8 21 29

66 ACPP002360 ESTRADA GUERRA, PAOLA 9,6 10 9,8 20 29

67 ACPP025129 FRIGOLA ARBAT, OLGA 13 13 13,2 17 29

68 ACPP032373 PUIG TOMAS, ORIOL 15,2 15 15,4 16 29

69 ACPP002359 PAGES PRAT, FRANCESC (+)5,3 (+)5 (+)5,1 33 28

70 ACPP005242 LUQUE MORAL, ALEX (+)3,5 (+)3 (+)3,3 31 28

71 ACPP018219 PERAFERRER MORENO, RICARD (+)2,4 (+)2 (+)2,2 30 28

72 ACPP005830 SERRA MAS, MIQUEL (+)0,4 0 (+)0,2 28 28

73 ACPP000785 ALQUEZAR TORREGROSA, JOAN LLUIS0,1 0 0,3 28 28

74 ACPP005506 FITO NUÑEZ, FRANCESC 8,2 8 8,4 21 28

75 ACPP001950 RODA COTANO, JOAN 9,6 10 9,8 18 28

76 ACPP023129 DESOI GUITART, MARGARITA 14,1 14 14,3 14 28

77 ACPP014661 SANCHEZ-SAUTHIER *, RAMON 3,4 3 3,6 24 27

78 ACPP018674 SOJO BORREGO, JOSE ANTONIO 3,6 4 3,8 23 27

79 ACPP031641 VILAR TRAPERO, JOAN 8,1 8 8,3 20 27

80 ACPP026615 MASSANEDA RIERA, ALBERT 19,2 19 19,4 13 27

81 ACPP001997 REDEL ENRICH, FRANCISCO JAVIER(+)0,2 0 0 26 26

82 ACPP022515 RUANO BOU, JORDI 1,8 2 2 25 26

83 ACPP014363 DURAN JORQUERA, JOSEP 1,8 2 2 24 26

84 ACPP023676 FUENTES SAPOVA, ALEXANDER 3,2 3 3,4 23 26

85 ACPP030042 MERCADER QUIMBITA, DILAN MATEU4,8 5 5 22 26

86 ACPP012702 TUNICA BUIRA, JOSE 11,2 11 11,4 17 26

87 ACPP016972 SUREDA SANDONIS, ALBERT (+)3,4 (+)3 (+)3,2 27 25

88 ACPP021763 CHILLARON GONZALEZ, ANGEL ANTONIO1,3 1 1,5 24 25

89 ACPP018698 CASANOVA REIG, ENRIC 1,5 2 1,7 23 25

90 ACPP031440 BOSCH SOLERA, ANGEL 11,8 12 12 15 25

91 ACPP030774 GARCIA MARTINEZ, JUAN LUIS 2,9 3 3,1 21 24

92 ACPP014662 PRAT ZAPATA, ALBERT 10,1 10 10,3 17 24

93 ACPP030063 ARXE BARFULL, RAMON (+)0,3 0 (+)0,1 23 23

94 ACPP015883 MARTIN BOFILL, XAVIER 1,4 1 1,6 23 23

95 ACPP011584 PLAZA USO, JOSEP 1,4 1 1,6 22 23

96 ACPP026127 PAREDES GAYA, ANNIA 4,8 5 5 20 23

97 ACPP006428 ORTEGA BAYO, ANTONI 9,5 10 9,7 14 23

98 ACPP003137 SUÑER VILAGRAN, ALBERT 2,8 3 3 19 22

99 ACPP026663 SANCHEZ FAUCHS, XAVIER 6,8 7 7 15 22

100 ACPP028097 PONS FERNANDEZ, ELOI (+)0,9 (+)1 (+)0,7 21 20

101 ACPP014073 SAURA VIDAL, JOAN 5,9 6 6,1 14 20


